This is to certify that these minutes were approve by the Hamblen County
Legislative Body on

October 24,2019

Howard Shipley, Chairman

Penny Petty, Hamblen County Clerk

**BE IT REMEMBERED** that the Legislative Body for Hamblen County, Tennessee met at a special called meeting on September 23, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. in the Hamblen County Courthouse with the Honorable Howard Shipley presiding.

The Legislative Body was opened by Courtroom Officer Harley Kelley.

Invocation was given by Commissioner Bobby Haun.

The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Commissioner Taylor Ward.

Upon roll call the following members were present:

Jeff Akard

Joe Huntsman

**Chris Cutshaw** 

**Scotty Long** 

Randy DeBord

Mike Minnich

Thomas Doty

Wayne NeSmith

Tim Goins

**Howard Shipley** 

**Bobby Haun** 

Jim Stepp

Tim Horner

Taylor Ward

This special called meeting is to fill the vacancy of County Trustee due to the resignation of previous Trustee. This appointment will be until August 31, 2020.

Tim Goins nominated Scotty Long to be appointed County Trustee. Joe Huntsman nominated Stan Eversole to be appointed County Trustee.

**Voting for Scotty Long** 

**Voting for Stan Eversole** 

Chris Cutshaw

Jeff Akard

Randy DeBord

**Bobby Haun** 

Thomas Doty

Joe Huntsman

Tim Goins

Wayne NeSmith

Tim Horner

**Howard Shipley** 

Mike Minnich

**Taylor Ward** 

Jim Stepp

Scotty Long is appointed with a vote of 7-6 and is sworn in as Hamblen County Trustee.

The vacancy of the 14<sup>th</sup> district Commissioner will be filled during the Octobe 24, 2019 Legislative meeting.

Thereupon, meeting adjourned at 5:50 p.m.